	
	District

	Effective Date
	North Carolina Eastern
	North Carolina Middle
	North Carolina Western
	Alabama
Northern
	Alabama Middle
	Alabama Southern

	10/1/13
	7%
	6%
	5.13%
	7%
	4.9%
	5%

	10/1/14
	6%
	6%
	5.02%
	6.53%
	5.19%
	5%

	10/1/15
	6%
	6.5%
	4.83%
	7%
	5.22%
	5.5%

	10/1/16
	8%
	7%
	4.77%
	8.2%
	5.17%
	5.5%

	10/1/17
	6%
	7%
	4.85%
	7.63%
	5.22%
	5.89%

	10/1/18
	6.5%
	7.25%
	4.99%
	7.55%
	5.17%
	5.75%

	10/1/19
	6%
	8%
	4.97%
	6.9%
	5.82%
	5.69%

	10/1/20
	6.5%
	8%
	7.8%
	7.38%
	5.77%
	5.58%

	10/1/21
	7%
	8%
	4.79%
	7.34%
	5.8%
	5.85%

	10/1/22
	7%
	8%
	5.18%
	5.99%
	6.5%
	5.83%

	10/1/23
	8%
	7.5%
	5.29
	7.83%
	6.5%
	6.24%

	10/1/24
	8%
	8%
	6%
	7.96%
	6.5%
	6.24%

	10/1/25
	8%
	8.5%
	6%
	7.25%
	6.27%
	6%



